Indiana Municipal Electric Association SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

The Indiana Municipal Electric Association (IMEA) Educational Scholarship Program provides scholarships for up to six (6) college / tech school-bound seniors of IMEA municipal members for continuing education annually.

The scholarship aid, in part, is designed to assist the student in attaining the education and skills necessary to compete in today's workforce as he/she works to become a productive and viable member of his/her community.

The \$1,000 scholarship, which is non-renewable, is made available in the spring of each year. The award notification will be presented to the student prior to graduation by a representative of the Indiana Municipal Electric Association. The scholarship will be issued at the end of the first year of college or completion of tech school as long as the student maintains a passing grade.

Eligibility requirements for the scholarship revolve around the following areas:

- Applicant must be a dependent of a full-time member as of January 1 of the year in which the scholarship is sought;
- Applicant must be planning on and consequently accepted to an accredited institution (college, university, junior college, trade/technical school or business school) of their choice;
- Demonstrate leadership, community involvement, personal need, energy awareness and general knowledge of public power;
- Applicant must maintain a passing GPA, complete the first year and provide an official transcript to support minimum GPA requirement and completion of first year to receive award;
- · Submit photo (digital-jpg format) and signed release form;
- Provide three letters of reference with application;
- Complete essay; and
- Complete and return application for scholarship, deadline for submissions: March 01, 2019

For more information or application, contact:

Indiana Municipal Electric Association 176 W. Logan Street, #225 Noblesville, IN 46060 (765) 966-0799 Email:janel@imea.com



Indiana Municipal Electric Association SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

(Please Print or Type)	
Name of Applicant:	Date:
Applicant Address:	
City, County, State, & Zip:	
Telephone:	Date of Birth:
High School:	GPA:
Address:	Tel:
City, County, State & Zip:	
Guidance/Academic Advisor:	
Post-Secondary Institution Selected:	
Degree Sought:	
Other Sources of Financial Assistance Sought:	
Address, City, County, State & Zip (If different that a	applicant's address):
Municipal Member where Parent is employed:	
Job Title:	
Extracurricular Activities:	
Community/Volunteer Involvement:	

What Career Goals do you hope to achieve during the foll	owing time frame:
One(1)Year:	
Five (5) years:	
List Your Proudest Accomplishments:	
Why Should You Be Awarded This Scholarship?	
I understand the terms and conditions of the scholarship a	and certify that the preceding statements are true to the
best of my knowledge.	and cormy and and proceduring classification and and to and
Applicant Signature:	Date:

Indiana Municipal Electric Association 176 W. Logan Street, #225

176 W. Logan Street, #225 Noblesville, IN 46060 (765) 966-0799 Email:janel@imea.com



Indiana Municipal Electric Association **ESSAY**

Please write or type a one-page essay about your intended college major and career plans and how it relates to energy/electricity and attach along with this application. Include any other information you want to share about yourself. Maximum length 300 words.



Indiana Municipal Electric Association SCHOLARSHIP PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby give my permission to the Indiana Municipal Electric Association (IMEA) to use my name and photograph in all forms of media for the purpose of announcing, advertising and promoting the IMEA Educational Scholarship Program.

Name (print):	
Name (signature):	
Date:	
If scholarship recipient is under the age of 18, Ithe individual named above, have read this release and approve of the a	, parent/legal guardian o
Name (print):	
Name (signature):	
Date:	
Photo attached	
Photo emailed (jpg format)	

Indiana Municipal Electric Association

176 W. Logan Street, #225 Noblesville, IN 46060 (765) 966-0799 Email:janel@imea.com

